
 

 
1 2 

 
 

1 ( )  
770-8506 2-1  

2 ( )   
770-8506 2-1  

 

 

 

 
 

1995 2004

 

1)  
2)

 

Winkler

-
 

-1
-2

0.5

150mm

150mm

12
m
m

6m
m

30
0m

m

第21回性能に基づく橋梁等の耐震設計に関する

シンポジウム講演論文集（2018年7月）

- 135 -



6.34mm -3  

TDAP 3)

-4
-1 Winkler

-5 -

4)

- 20%

0.001
Newmark =0.25

 

-6

Vk

0VkVk

1
0

-

  
(kg) 2.094 

(kN/m2) 70600000
(kg) 0.0943 

(kg) 1.036 
(kN/m2) 584000 

- 136 -



7 -6 7

-
Winkler

 

-8 5)

8
5 I

1 1

  
TDAP 3)

-9 -2

1

-
 

N 50
Winkler

- 137 -



-5 4)

1

eT 0.609  
Rayleigh

2%
5% - 10%  

0.001
Newmark

=0.25
-10

 

ta
 

 

tT

Tt
T
tA

ta
p

p
p

p

0

02sin
              (1)

 

pA pT

800gal 0.609 -11
 

pT 1 eT
ep TT /

 ep TT / 0.8 1.8 0.1
11 pT

 

  
(t) 710 

 (kN/m2) 6890000 
(t) 140 
(t) 206 
(t) 228 
(t m2) 877 

(1/m) 0.00114 
(m) 0.637 

 (kN/m2) 7310000 
(kN/m2) 7310000 

- 138 -



800gal  

ep TT / =1.0

-12 14 -12 14

 
-15 ep TT /

ep TT /

-16 -15

ep TT /
 

1) 

 
2) ep TT /

 
1) 

No.703 I-59 pp. 97-111 2002  

2) 

Vol.61A pp. 256-264

0 2 4 6 8 10-0.04

-0.02

0

0.02

0.04

Time (s)

C
ur

va
tu

re
 (1

/m
)

0 2 4 6 8 10-1000

0

1000

Time (s)

A
cc

el
er

at
io

n 
(g

al
)

0 2 4 6 8 10

-0.2

-0.1

0

0.1

0.2

Time (s)

D
is

pl
ac

em
en

t (
m

)

0 2 4 6 8 10
-0.005

0

0.005

Time (s)

R
ot

at
io

n 
an

gl
e 

(ra
d)

- 139 -



2015 

3) TDAPIII ver3.00 

2007  

4) 
2012  

5) 
1997  

0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.80

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

Tp/Te

C
ur

va
tu

re
 (1

/m
)

0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.80

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

Tp/Te

C
ur

va
tu

re
 ra

tio

- 140 -


